

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 3370 of 2019

Petitioner :- Abdul Said
Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others
Counsel for Petitioner :- Ashok Kumar Dwivedi, Sri Ashok
Khare, Sr. Advocate
Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Yashwant Varma, J.

Leave to implead the **Director (Paramedical) Medical and Health Services U.P. Lucknow** is granted. Let appropriate amendments be carried out forthwith.

Sri J.S. Bundela, the learned Standing Counsel prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file a Counter Affidavit in this writ petition. The petitioner shall have two weeks thereafter to file his Rejoinder Affidavit.

List on the expiry of the aforesaid period.

Order Date :- 1.3.2019

Arun K. Singh