

Court No. - 5

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 3370 of 2019

Petitioner :- Abdul Said

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ashok Kumar Dwivedi, Sri Ashok Khare, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Saral Srivastava, J.

Learned Standing counsel is granted six weeks and no more time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, may be filed within four weeks, thereafter.

List on 16.11.2021.

Order Date :- 12.8.2021

Ujjawal