

Court No. - 32

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 3370 of 2019

Petitioner :- Abdul Said

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ashok Kumar Dwivedi, Sri Ashok Khare, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Vikram D. Chauhan, J.

Shri Madan Mohan, Advocate has filed his Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No.3.

In compliance of the order dated 31.8.2022, Mrs. Nirupama Dixit posted as Director, Para Medical and Health Services, Lucknow is present in the Court and has filed counter affidavit today.

Personal appearance of Respondent No.3- Mrs. Nirupama Dixit is exempted.

List again on 19th October, 2022.

Order Date :- 22.9.2022

D. Tamang