

Court No. - 32

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 3370 of 2019

Petitioner :- Abdul Said

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ashok Kumar Dwivedi, Sri Ashok Khare, Sr.
Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Madan Mohan

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai, J.

The counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file his rejoinder affidavit.

List on **27.07.2023**.

Order Date :- 11.7.2023

Vipasha