

Court No. - 5

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 3370 of 2019

Petitioner :- Abdul Said

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Ashok Kumar Dwivedi, Sri Ashok Khare, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Madan Mohan

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up.

Adjourned to **30.08.2024**.

To be taken up in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 21.8.2024

I. Batabyal